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	NAME
	AGENCY
	ADDRESS
	PHONE
	EMAIL

	Abadir, Adam
	Baltimore City Mayor’s Office
	
	
	Adam.abadir@baltimorecity.gov 

	Adams, Scott Sheriff
	Cecil County Sheriff’s Office
	107 Chesapeake Blvd #112 Elkton, MD 21921
	443-954-4514
	Scott.adams@ccdps.org

	Almassy, Michael 
	Charles County Sheriff’s Office
	6915 Crain Highway

La Plata 20646
	301-399-8356
	almassym@ccso.us


	Anderson, Kevin

Chief
	MDTA Police
	4330 Broening Highway

Baltimore 21222
	443-271-7957 - cell
	kanderson1@mdta.state.md.us

	Baker, Adrian

Chief
	Natural Resources Police
	
	443-282-4777 - cell
	Adrian.baker@maryland.gov

	Berry, Troy

Sheriff
	Charles County Sheriff’s Office
	6915 Crain Highway

La Plata 20646
	301-609-6543 – office

301-399-4035 - cell
	berryt@ccso.us


	Beskid, Jennifer
	Dept of Public Safety & Correctional Services
	45 Calvert St.

Annapolis, MD 21401


	410-260-7281- cell
	Jennifer.beskid@maryland.gov 

	Brady, Michael G.

1st Sergeant
	MD State Police
	45 Calvert St.

Annapolis 21401
	410-260-6100 - office

443-764-6659 - cell
	michaelg.brady@maryland.gov

	Bright, Andrew
	Attorney, Washington County Sheriff’s Office
	500 Western Maryland Parkway 

Hagerstown, MD  21740 


	240-313-2166
	abright@washco-md.net


	Bulla, Tamera (Tami)
	Howard County Department of Police
	3410 Court House Dr

Ellicott City, MD 21043
	410-313-3229
	tbulla@howardcountymd.gov 

	Burke, Michelle
	Prince George’s Police Dept
	
	
	MBurke@co.pg.md.us 

	Carney, Brian 

Lieutenant
	Anne Arundel County, MD Police Department
	8495 Veterans Highway, Millersville, MD 21108
	410-222-3030 (Office) 

443-848-2927 (Cell)
	bcarney@aacounty.org

	Carson, Levi Major
	Prince George’s Police Dept
	
	
	LCarson2@co.pg.md.us 

	Chase, Erin
	Deputy Legislative Officer, Governor’s Office 
	State House

100 State Circle

Annapolis, MD 21401
	410-974-3336
	Erin.chase1@maryland.gov


	Cline, Anthony Major 
	Prince George’s County Police Dept
	
	
	AJCline@co.pg.md.us  

	Conway, Shannon
	Legislative Affairs Coordinator, Baltimore Police Department
	Baltimore City Police Department
	443-681-0331
	Shannon.Conway@baltimorepolice.org


	Crew, Manuel 
	MD Transportation Authority Police
	4330 Broening Highway

Baltimore 21222
	410-537-7746

443-506-2995 - cell
	mcrew@mdta.state.md.us


	Custer, Terry 
	MD Capitol Police 
	29 St. John’s St. 

Annapolis, MD 21201
	410-767-7450 – office

443-915-3755 - cell
	Terry.custer@maryland.gov 

	Daggett, David
	MSAA
	3300 N. Ridge Road

Ellicott City, MD 21043
	410-979-3356 – cell

410-203-9881 – office 
	ddaggett@mdsaa.org

	Edsall, Cameron
	GOCCP Legislative Affairs Manager
	100 Community Place

Crownsville, Maryland 21032
	410-697-9382 (office)

	cameron.edsall2@maryland.gov


	Eley, Brian

Chief of Staff
	Charles County Sheriff’s Office
	6915 Crain Highway

La Plata 20646
	301-609-6235
	eleyb@ccso.us 

	Erme, Marc Captain
	Montgomery County Police
	
	
	Marc.erme@montgomerycountymd.gov 

	Fredericks, Jim

Sheriff
	Anne Arundel County Sheriff’
	8 Church Cir, Annapolis, MD 21401
	443-848-2914 - cell
	Shfred55@aacounty.org

	Foster, Brandon


	Charles County

Detention Center
	6905 Crain Highway, LaPlata, MD 20646
	Office#: 301-932-2922

Cell #: 240-585-1690
	fosterb@ccso.us 

	Guixens, Rosa Acting. Chief 
	Riverdale Park Police
	5004 Queensbury Road

Riverdale Park 20737
	202-437-5441 - cell
	rguixens@riverdaleparkmd.gov 

	Hamill, Russ

Chief
	Laurel City Police Dept.
	811 5th St, Laurel, MD 20707
	240-876-3343 - cell
	rhamill@laurel.md.us 

	Henning, James Captain
	Caroline Co. Sheriff’s Office
	9305 Double Hills Rd. Denton, MD 21629
	
	jhenning@carolinemd.org

	High, Melvin Sheriff
	Prince George’s Co. Sheriff’s Office
	5303 Chrysler Way 

Upper Marlboro 20772
	301-780-8620 - office

301-512-9221 - cell
	mchigh@co.pg.md.us


	Hill, Rodney

Chief Legal Advisor
	Baltimore County Police Department
	
	443-613-5881 - cell
	rhill@baltimorecountymd.gov

	Hyatt, Melissa Chief
	Baltimore County Police Dept. 
	700 East Joppa Road Towson, MD 21286
	443-934-6667 - cell
	mhyatt@baltimorecountymd.gov 

	Ingerson, Lloyd Major
	Natural Resources Police
	
	443-871-1581 – Cell
	Lloydr.ingerson@maryland.gov 

	Kahl, Cathy 
	Dept. Public Safety & Correctional Svs.  Legislative Unit
	300 East Joppa Road

Suite 1000

Towson, MD 21286-3020
	410-790-4320
	Catherine.kahl@maryland.gov 

	Kapfhammer, Sean
	Chief of AACC Police/Director of Public Safety
	101 College Parkway

Arnold, MD  21012
	410-302-8693 – Cell

410-777-2836 - office
	srkapfhammer@aacc.edu 

	Kroll, Steve
	MSAA Ex. Dir.
	3300 Ridge Road

Ellicott City 21043
	410-979-3354 cell
	skroll@mdsaa.org


	Kruger, Karen
*currently on medical leave*
	MCPA General Counsel
	
	443 955 4655 - cell


	kkruger@kjkesquire.com

	Lewis, Michael A.

Sheriff
	Wicomico Co. Sheriff’s Office
	401 Naylor Mill Rd.

Salisbury 21801
	410-548-4891 - office

443-497-1134 - cell
	mikelewis@wicomicocounty.org

	Liebno, Albert
	DPSCS/MPCTC
	6852 4th St., Sykesville 21784
	410-236-6583 – cell

410-875-3602 - office
	Albert.liebno@maryland.gov


	Mansfield, Andrea
	Manis Canning & Associates
	12 Francis Street

Annapolis 21401
	410 562-1617 – cell

410 263-7882 - office
	amansfield@maniscanning.com 

	Morris, David C.

COS (Co-chair)
	Anne Arundel County PD
	8495 Veterans Highway Millersville 21108
	301-832-9873 - cell
	p94083@aacounty.org

	Mulcahey, Justin
	Anne Arundel County PD
	8495 Veterans Highway Millersville 21108
	443-790-0427 -cell
	P93205@aacounty.org 

	Mullendore, Doug

Sheriff 
	Washington Co. Sheriff’s Office
	500 Western MD Pkwy.

Hagerstown 21740
	240-313-2103 – office

301-573-3738 - cell
	dmullend@washco-md.net


	Newnan, John

Executive Director
	MD Chiefs of Police/Sheriffs’ Associations
	532 Baltimore Blvd. Suite 308, Westminster, MD  21157
	667-314-3216 – office

410-207-3117 - cell
	jnewnan@marylandchiefs.org 

	Nesky, John Chief
	Bowie PD
	15901 Excalibur Rd, Bowie, MD 20716
	240-299-0107 – cell

240-544-5701 - office
	jnesky@cityofbowie.org 

	O’lare, Zac Major
	PGPD
	
	240-695-7444


	zmolare@co.pg.md.us

	Orenstein, Steve
	Prince George’s Co.

Sheriff’s Office
	5303 Chrysler Way

Upper Marlboro 20772
	240-691-6423

301-873-2900 - cell 
	SCOrenstein@co.pg.md.us


	Passman, Ross R. Major
	A.A. Co. Police Dept.
	8495 Veterans Highway Millersville 21108
	410-222-3100 – office

443-790-1061 - cell
	rpassman@aacounty.org


	Picerno, Nick 
Captain
	Montgomery County Police Dept.
	
	240-277-5723 - cell
	nick.picerno@montgomerycountymd.gov 

	Popkin, Darren M. Sheriff (Co-Chair)_
	Montgomery Co. Sheriff’s Office
	50 Maryland Ave. Rockville 20855
	240-777-7043 – office

240-876-2815 - cell
	darren.popkin@montgomerycountymd.gov

	Satinsky, Jordan

Lieutenant
	Montgomery County Police
	
	240-876-0477 - cell
	Jordan.satinsky@montgomerycountymd.gov

	Sessa, Rachel

Deputy Legislative Director
	Dept. Public Safety & Correctional Services, Legislative Unit
	300 East Joppa Road

Suite 1000

Towson, MD 21286-3020
	410-339-5022 

443-301-9810
	rsessa@dpscs.state.md.us 

	Rapp, Chuck, Major
	Carroll County Sheriff’s Office
	
	443-201-3675
	crapp@carrollcountymd.gov

	Sherman, Bruce P. Legal Advisor
	Montgomery Co. Sheriff’s Office
	50 Maryland Ave. Rockville 20855
	 240-242-9860- cell
	philrtc@gmail.com

	Smullian, Andrew
	Baltimore City Police Department
	
	443-286-9876 – cell
	Asmullian@gmail.com


	Spencer, Jerome General Counsel
	Charles County Sheriff’s Office
	
	(301) 609-6534


	spencerj@ccso.us 

	Towers, Jarod Chief
	Hyattsville City Police
	
	301-852-8457
	jtowers@hyattsville.org

	Uy, Max Captain 
	Montgomery Co. Sheriff's Office
	50 Maryland Avenue Rockville, Maryland 20850
	240-876-1702 Cell

240-777-7109 Office
	maxwell.uy@montgomerycountymd.gov

	Vinson, Shawn
	Baltimore County Police Department
	
	443-416-0899 - cell
	svinson@baltimorecountymd.gov

	Waddy, Shawne Major 
	Prince George’s Police Department 
	
	
	SJWaddy@co.pg.md.us 

	Widdoes, Gerald

Chief Deputy
	Cecil Co. Sheriff’s Office
	107 Chesapeake Blvd #112, Elkton, MD 21921
	443-309-0202 - cell

410-392-2101 - office
	gerald.widdoes@ccdps.org


	Williams, Tom


	Maryland State Police 
	1201 Reisterstown Rd.

Pikesville 21208
	410-260-6100 - office

410-365-9283 - cell
	thomas.williams@maryland.gov

	Wilson, Frederick 

Lt. 
	MD Transportation Authority Police
	
	410-537-7742 – office

443-452-8281 - cell
	fwilson@mdta.state.md.us 

	Wilson, Mike Chief
	Md. Capitol Police
	29 St. John’s St.

Annapolis, Md 21201
	410-260-2911 – office

443-324-6076 - cell
	Michael.wilson@maryland.gov 

	Wirzberger, Michelle Esq.
	Director of Government Affairs
	Baltimore Police Department
	443-915-3155 - cell
	Michelle.Wirzberger@baltimorepolice.org 

	Yealdhall, Eric Captain
	Mryland Capitol Police
	301 West Preston St.

Baltimore MD
	
	Eric.yealdhall@maryland.gov 

	Yuen, Steve Major
	Prince George’s County Police
	7600 Barlowe Rd

Palmer Park, MD 20785
	240-508-2164 - cell
	syuen@co.pg.md.us 
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